

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

22-23016

### Date sent

21/04/22

### Subject

Licenses for Zoom, Teams and Google Meet

### Details of enquiry

I would like to know the number of Zoom licenses, Microsoft Teams licences and Google Meet licenses purchased by your organisations over the last 3 financial years, broken down year by year, as well as the total spending on licenses for each platform.

### Response sent

1. Google Meet Licences, 2019/20,2020/21, 2021/22:  
None
2. Microsoft Teams Licences:  
No dedicated licences, it is part of our enterprise package so not possible to split out MS Teams costs.
3. Zoom Licences:  
**2019/20:** 170 Education Annual Licences, 1 Webinar Licence, 2 individual licences  
**2019/20 Total Spend: £ 3,083.92**  
  
**2020/21:** 260 Education Annual Licences, 1 Webinar Licence, 1 large meeting add-on  
1000 participants  
**2020/21: Total Spend: £15,039.68**  
  
**2021/22:** 150 Concurrency Based Enterprise Licences, 1 Webinar Licence, 1 large  
meeting add-on 1,000 participants.  
Discounted rate for proration of some previously held licences and 3-year hybrid portfolio  
of Zoom licences, - we work in, both Student/Education sector and the NHS Healthcare  
sector  
**2021-22 Annualised spend £ 30,941.33.**